Body Name

Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council
Preston City Council

Transaction Date Department

14.04.15
20.04.15
08.04.15
13.04.15
21.04.15
23.04.15
25.04.15
03.04.15
03.04.15
03.04.15
25.04.15
30.04.15
09.04.15
09.04.15
16.04.15
16.04.15
21.04.15
22.04.15
23.03.15
23.04.15
23.04.15
13.04.15
14.04.15
14.04.15
17.04.15
24.04.15
24.04.15
27.04.15
08.04.15
16.04.15
21.04.15
27.04.15
08.04.15
08.04.15
13.04.15
13.04.15
13.04.15
13.04.15
07.04.15
08.04.15
09.04.15
10.04.15
14.04.15
15.04.15
21.04.15
22.04.15
23.04.15
13.04.15
15.04.15
16.04.15
21.04.15
21.04.15
22.04.15
24.04.15

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

CHIEF EXECUTIVE
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
EVENTS

EVENTS

EVENTS

EVENTS

EVENTS

HARRIS MUSEUM

HARRIS MUSEUM

HARRIS MUSEUM

HARRIS MUSEUM

HARRIS MUSEUM

HARRIS MUSEUM

HARRIS MUSEUM

HARRIS MUSEUM

HARRIS MUSEUM

HUMAN RESOURCES
HUMAN RESOURCES
HUMAN RESOURCES
HUMAN RESOURCES
HUMAN RESOURCES
HUMAN RESOURCES
HUMAN RESOURCES

IcT

IcT

IcT

LEGAL SERVICES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE
POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS
POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS
POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS
POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS
POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS
POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS
POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS
POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS
REVENUES & BENEFITS
SPORTS DEVELOPMENT
SPORTS DEVELOPMENT
SPORTS DEVELOPMENT
SPORTS DEVELOPMENT
SPORTS DEVELOPMENT
SPORTS DEVELOPMENT
SPORTS DEVELOPMENT

Beneficiary

STANLEY LEY

VIRGIN TRAINS

THE SAFE SHOP LTD

CIEH

THE BOOK DEPOSITORY
CIEH

STAGECOACH

HOME BARGAINS
MAKRO

FISHERGATE FILLING STATION
MAKRO

RYMAN

TRANSPACK

AMAZON

UNICOL ENGINEERING
AMAZON

ABAKHAN

GREEN LIGHT PUBLISHING
TICKETSOURCE

SONY STORE

M&S FOOD
ONE4ALLGIFTCARDS.CO.UK
PREMIER INN

PREMIER INN

ASDA.COM

FLOWERS4U

PREMIER INN
SAINSBURYS

AMAZON

FASTHOSTS

WALK AND TALK COMMUNICATIONS
PRESTON COUNTY COURT
AMAZON

AMAZON

DVLA

DVLA

DVLA

DVLA

FACEBOOK

FACEBOOK

FACEBOOK

CAMPAIGN MONITOR
FACEBOOK

FACEBOOK

FACEBOOK

FACEBOOK
BEST4SYSTEMS

PAYPAL

FACEBOOK

SPORTS DIRECT

EARLY LEARNING CENTRE
FACEBOOK

POSTCODE ANYWHERE
ACC LIVERPOOL

Amount Non Recoverable VAT Summary of Purpose of Expenditure

£26.54
£164.45
£59.00
£275.00
£9.36
-£175.00
£38.00
£10.94
£67.17
£25.99
£35.88
£29.97
£52.44
£34.25
£93.60
£29.10
£17.60
£30.00
£130.00
£124.01
£47.18
£758.50
-£356.00
-£356.00
£149.50
£15.00
£770.00
£61.00
£20.45
£12.59
£50.00
£100.00
£4.60
£2.69
£652.50
£1,202.50
£1,202.50
£167.50
£18.90
£18.55
£26.64
£278.96
£1.10
£4.81
£27.46
£22.54
£66.00
£29.98
£5.06
£38.98
£53.99
£16.73
£300.00
£47.75

£0.00 LEGAL TABS FOR CIVIC OCCASIONS

£0.00 2ND CLASS RETURN RAIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON

£0.00 SAFE SHOP KEY FOR KEY CABINET

£0.00 STATUTORY NUISANCE POWERS & PRACTICE COURSE

£0.00 BOOK KNOW HOW TO DO HOW

£0.00 CANCELLED - CONTROL OF ATMOSPHERIC EMISSIONS TRAINING

£0.00 CITI MEGARIDER BUS TICKET

£0.00 REFRESHMENTS FOR EVENT

£0.00 PETROL FOR GENERATOR

£0.00 REFRESHMENTS FOR EVENT

£0.00 WATER FOR ELECTIONS

£0.00 POST IT NOTES

£0.00 MATERIALS FOR MONEY MATTERS PROJECT
£0.00 BOOK FOR MONEY MATTERS PROJECT
£0.00 EXHIBITION MATERIALS

£0.00 EQUIPMENT FOR MONEY MATTERS PROJECT
£0.00 MATERIALS FOR EDUCATION SESSIONS
£0.00 BOOKS FOR DISCOVER PRESTON PROJECT
£0.00 TICKET FOR UCLAN SYMPOSIUM

£0.00 HEADPHONES

£0.00 REFRESHMENTS FOR EVENT

£0.00 LONG SERVICE AWARD EXPENSES

£0.00 CANCELLED OVERNIGHT ACCOMODATION
£0.00 CANCELLED OVERNIGHT ACCOMODATION
£0.00 LONG SERVICE AWARD EXPENSES

£0.00 LONG SERVICE AWARD EXPENSES

£0.00 OVERNIGHT ACCOMODATION

£0.00 LONG SERVICE AWARD EXPENSES

£0.00 BUSINESS CARD BOWL

£0.00 MONTHLY WEBSITE HOSTING CHARGE FOR CUSTOMER INTACT

£0.00 REPAIR IPAD SCREEN

£0.00 APPLICATION FEE

£0.00 RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES
£0.00 KEY RINGS

£0.00 VEHICLE LICENCE

£0.00 VEHICLE LICENCE

£0.00 VEHICLE LICENCE

£0.00 VEHICLE LICENCE

£0.00 ADVERTS

£0.00 ADVERTS

£0.00 ADVERTS

£0.00 PRESTONIAN DIGITAL NEWSLETTER
£0.00 ADVERTS

£0.00 ADVERTS

£0.00 ADVERTS

£0.00 ADVERTS

£0.00 HEADPHONES AND AMPLIFIED LEAD
£0.00 6 METRE ROLL NON SLIP TAPE
£0.00 ADVERTS

£0.00 DUNLOP SUITCASE

£0.00 KIDS TOYS

£0.00 ADVERTS

£0.00 POSTCODE ANYWHERE
£0.00 BOXING EVENT TICKETS

Merchant Category

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

PUBLIC TRANSPORT

EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES

PRINTING, STATIONERY & GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES
INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES

PUBLIC TRANSPORT

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

PRINTING, STATIONERY & GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
PRINTING, STATIONERY & GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
PRINTING, STATIONERY & GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES
INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES

EXPENSES

EXPENSES

INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES

INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES

EXPENSES

INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
SERVICES

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS

DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS

DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS

DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
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