Body
<a href="http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK">http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK</a>
<a href="mailto:shifty://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK">http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK</a>
<a href="http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK">http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK</a>
<a href="mailto://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK">http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK</a>
<a href="mailto://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK">http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK</a>
<a href="mailto://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK">http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK</a>
<a href="mailto://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK">http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK</a>
<a href="http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK">http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK</a>
<a href="http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK">http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK</a>

<http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK>
<http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK>
<http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority-district/30UK>

Body Name	Transaction Date	Denartment	Beneficiary	Amount	Non Recoverable VAT Summary of Purpose of Expenditure	Merchant Category
Preston City Council	14.04.15	CHIEF EXECUTIVE	STANLEY LEY	£26.54	£0.00 LEGAL TABS FOR CIVIC OCCASIONS	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Preston City Council	20.04.15	CHIEF EXECUTIVE	VIRGIN TRAINS	£164.45	£0.00 2ND CLASS RETURN RAIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
Preston City Council	08.04.15	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	THE SAFE SHOP LTD	£59.00	£0.00 SAFE SHOP KEY FOR KEY CABINET	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
Preston City Council	13.04.15	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	CIEH	£275.00	£0.00 STATUTORY NUISANCE POWERS & PRACTICE COURSE	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
Preston City Council	21.04.15	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	THE BOOK DEPOSITORY	£9.36	£0.00 BOOK KNOW HOW TO DO HOW	PRINTING, STATIONERY & GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES
Preston City Council	23.04.15	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	CIEH	-£175.00	£0.00 CANCELLED - CONTROL OF ATMOSPHERIC EMISSIONS TRAINING	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
Preston City Council	25.04.15	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	STAGECOACH	£38.00	£0.00 CITI MEGARIDER BUS TICKET	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
Preston City Council	03.04.15	EVENTS	HOME BARGAINS	£10.94	£0.00 REFRESHMENTS FOR EVENT	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Preston City Council	03.04.15	EVENTS	MAKRO	£67.17	£0.00 PETROL FOR GENERATOR	DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS
Preston City Council	03.04.15	EVENTS	FISHERGATE FILLING STATION	£25.99	£0.00 REFRESHMENTS FOR EVENT	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Preston City Council	25.04.15	EVENTS	MAKRO	£35.88	£0.00 WATER FOR ELECTIONS	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Preston City Council	30.04.15	EVENTS	RYMAN	£29.97	£0.00 POST IT NOTES	PRINTING, STATIONERY & GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES
Preston City Council	09.04.15	HARRIS MUSEUM	TRANSPACK	£52.44	£0.00 MATERIALS FOR MONEY MATTERS PROJECT	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
Preston City Council	09.04.15	HARRIS MUSEUM	AMAZON	£34.25	£0.00 BOOK FOR MONEY MATTERS PROJECT	PRINTING, STATIONERY & GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES
Preston City Council	16.04.15	HARRIS MUSEUM	UNICOL ENGINEERING	£93.60	£0.00 EXHIBITION MATERIALS	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Preston City Council	16.04.15	HARRIS MUSEUM	AMAZON	£29.10	£0.00 EQUIPMENT FOR MONEY MATTERS PROJECT	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
Preston City Council	21.04.15	HARRIS MUSEUM	ABAKHAN	£17.60	£0.00 MATERIALS FOR EDUCATION SESSIONS	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
Preston City Council	22.04.15	HARRIS MUSEUM	GREEN LIGHT PUBLISHING	£30.00	£0.00 BOOKS FOR DISCOVER PRESTON PROJECT	PRINTING, STATIONERY & GENERAL OFFICE EXPENSES
Preston City Council	23.03.15	HARRIS MUSEUM	TICKETSOURCE	£130.00	£0.00 TICKET FOR UCLAN SYMPOSIUM	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
Preston City Council	23.04.15	HARRIS MUSEUM	SONY STORE	£124.01	£0.00 HEADPHONES	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Preston City Council	23.04.15	HARRIS MUSEUM	M&S FOOD	£47.18	£0.00 REFRESHMENTS FOR EVENT	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Preston City Council	13.04.15	HUMAN RESOURCES	ONE4ALLGIFTCARDS.CO.UK	£758.50	£0.00 LONG SERVICE AWARD EXPENSES	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
Preston City Council	14.04.15	HUMAN RESOURCES	PREMIER INN	-£356.00	£0.00 CANCELLED OVERNIGHT ACCOMODATION	EXPENSES
Preston City Council	14.04.15	HUMAN RESOURCES	PREMIER INN	-£356.00	£0.00 CANCELLED OVERNIGHT ACCOMODATION	EXPENSES
Preston City Council	17.04.15	HUMAN RESOURCES	ASDA.COM	£149.50	£0.00 LONG SERVICE AWARD EXPENSES	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
Preston City Council	24.04.15	HUMAN RESOURCES	FLOWERS4U	£15.00	£0.00 LONG SERVICE AWARD EXPENSES	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
Preston City Council	24.04.15	HUMAN RESOURCES	PREMIER INN	£770.00	£0.00 OVERNIGHT ACCOMODATION	EXPENSES INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
Preston City Council	27.04.15	HUMAN RESOURCES ICT	SAINSBURYS	£61.00 £20.45	£0.00 LONG SERVICE AWARD EXPENSES	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	08.04.15 16.04.15	ICT	AMAZON FASTHOSTS	£20.45 £12.59	£0.00 BUSINESS CARD BOWL £0.00 MONTHLY WEBSITE HOSTING CHARGE FOR CUSTOMER INTACT	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council Preston City Council	21.04.15	ICT	WALK AND TALK COMMUNICATIONS	£50.00	£0.00 REPAIR IPAD SCREEN	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	27.04.15	LEGAL SERVICES	PRESTON COUNTY COURT	£100.00	£0.00 APPLICATION FEE	SERVICES
Preston City Council	08.04.15	NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE	AMAZON	£4.60	£0.00 RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Preston City Council	08.04.15	NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE	AMAZON	£2.69	£0.00 KEY RINGS	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Preston City Council	13.04.15	NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE	DVLA	£652.50	£0.00 VEHICLE LICENCE	DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS
Preston City Council	13.04.15	NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE	DVLA	£1,202.50	£0.00 VEHICLE LICENCE	DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS
Preston City Council	13.04.15	NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE	DVLA	£1,202.50	£0.00 VEHICLE LICENCE	DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS
Preston City Council	13.04.15	NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICE	DVLA	£167.50	£0.00 VEHICLE LICENCE	DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS
Preston City Council	07.04.15	POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£18.90	£0.00 ADVERTS	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	08.04.15	POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£18.55	£0.00 ADVERTS	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	09.04.15	POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£26.64	£0.00 ADVERTS	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	10.04.15	POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS	CAMPAIGN MONITOR	£278.96	£0.00 PRESTONIAN DIGITAL NEWSLETTER	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	14.04.15	POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£1.10	£0.00 ADVERTS	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	15.04.15	POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£4.81	£0.00 ADVERTS	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	21.04.15	POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£27.46	£0.00 ADVERTS	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	22.04.15	POLICY & COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£22.54	£0.00 ADVERTS	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	23.04.15	REVENUES & BENEFITS	BEST4SYSTEMS	£66.00	£0.00 HEADPHONES AND AMPLIFIED LEAD	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
Preston City Council	13.04.15	SPORTS DEVELOPMENT	PAYPAL	£29.98	£0.00 6 METRE ROLL NON SLIP TAPE	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
Preston City Council	15.04.15	SPORTS DEVELOPMENT	FACEBOOK	£5.06	£0.00 ADVERTS	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	16.04.15	SPORTS DEVELOPMENT	SPORTS DIRECT	£38.98	£0.00 DUNLOP SUITCASE	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
Preston City Council	21.04.15	SPORTS DEVELOPMENT	EARLY LEARNING CENTRE	£53.99	£0.00 KIDS TOYS	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
Preston City Council	21.04.15	SPORTS DEVELOPMENT	FACEBOOK	£16.73	£0.00 ADVERTS	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	22.04.15	SPORTS DEVELOPMENT	POSTCODE ANYWHERE	£300.00	£0.00 POSTCODE ANYWHERE	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
Preston City Council	24.04.15	SPORTS DEVELOPMENT	ACC LIVERPOOL	£47.75	£0.00 BOXING EVENT TICKETS	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES